conclude this contract in order to clarify the rights and obligations of both Parties:

甲方： 深圳城家公寓酒店管理有限公司海乐分公司

Party A:深圳城家公寓酒店管理有限公司海乐分公司

乙方： 北京康信君安资产管理有限公司

Party B:北京康信君安资产管理有限公司

租赁期限：自 2021 年 6 月 10 日起至 2021 年 12 月 9 日。

Term of Leasing: From 2021-06-10 To 2021-12-09

房屋租金支付及方式： 付三押一 房屋租金 3240.00 元 /月（大写： 叁仟贰佰肆拾 元）

Rent Payment and Method: 付三押一 House Rent 3240.00 Yuan/month（in words: 叁仟贰佰肆拾 Yuan）；

短租（7日起租） 房屋租金 / 元，须在入住时一次性全额支付。

Short rental（the shortest leasing term is 7 days） House Rent / Yuan，payment shall be made in full at the

time of check-in.

冷水费1.00元/天 电费1.50元/度 热水费50.00元/立方米

Cold Water Fee1.00元/天 Electric Charge1.50元/度 Hot Water Fee50.00元/立方米